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ALCOTEST CERTIFICATIONS INDEX #40
12-16-2021

ARWF-0394

NJSP OFFICER’S ALCOTEST CREDENTIALS
CERT OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION 0.10
CERT OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION 0.04
CERT OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION 0.08
CERT OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION 0.16
NIST CERT (2PGS)

ALCOTEST CU34 SERIAL #DDWES3-0211
ALCOTEST CU34 SERIAL #DDXCS3-0020
ALCOTEST CU34 SERIAL #DDMKS3-0008

ALCOTEST TEMPERATURE PROBE SERIAL # DDEEP2-060

- TRPD AL COTEST 7110 MK111-C SERIAL # ARWF-0394

TRPD ALCOTEST CU34 SERIAL # DDAN-0040

TRPD ALCOTEST TEMP PROBE SERIAL # DDXKP2-444
TRACEABLE DIGITAL THERMOMETER READINGS
ALCOTEST 7110 CALIBRATION RECORD

ALCOTEST 7110 CALIBRATION CONTROL TESTS
ALCOTEST 7110 CALIBRATION LINEARITY TESTS

NJISP NEW STANDARD SOLUTION REPORT, 338
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION (21150)

ALCOTEST CARDS/SOLUTION CHANGE OPERATOR (2PGS.)



ORXGNAL COURSE DATES
Pulinslvay Coxxen
RACE

gpnﬂnsrﬂ"r‘

g
¥
i




Ay
rl
3
W

State of Nefo Jersey

QFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR 5. GREWAL
Govérnor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
PosT-OFRCE BOX 7068
SHEILA Y OLIVER West TRENT(, NI 05628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Li. Governor {609) 8822000 Colonel
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL STMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTHRN: Ethyl aicohol
eqneentration within, but not excecding, the range of 0.1174 to0 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solufion.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 05/22/2020
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 20220

Representative samples of the abave-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chtomatography and fotmd to have
a meapethyl aleobal cangentration range pf 0,1204 1o 0.1237 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lof of bredth aleoho] simulator solution may be utilized 454 known traceable standard for'the pirpose of
conducting periadic tests, pursuant to NJLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breafth test instroments (NJLA.C. 13151-3.5)
utifized by lawenforcoment ageneles in this State. The mannfacturer's expitation date for this lot of breath alcohol
sintulator solutioh Is Mdy 06, 2022,

As Assistant Chief Forengic Scientist for the Division of State Police, T hereby dertify and attest that the tests and
resulis documenied in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Férensic Sciences of the Division
of Sfate Police on properly finctioning and calibrated instuments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
accurate, dbjective, and performied on a rontine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Seiences, in
ageordance with their professional ditties and responstbilities.

W £ (-l-wu-eé
Michael Kepnedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

“n Mterigtionally Accrediied Agency”
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Stute of n&r Jeraey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PHILIP D). MURPHY DEPARTMENT GF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR 5. GREWAL
Goveror DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
POST ORPICE BOX 1068
SHEILAY OLIVER WesT TRENTON, NJ 08628-01008 PATRICK J CALLAHAR
Lt Governor {500 8B2-2000 Colona!
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 miliiliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger. Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 07/29/2020
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 20260

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Nnmber were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
2 mean ethyl aloohol concentration range of 0.0481 to 0.0486 grams per 100 millititers of solution.

This Iot of breath aleohol simulator solution roay be utilized as 3 kaown traceable stundard for the purposs of
conducting periodic tests, pursnant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath #lcohol
simulator solution is June 08, 2022.

As Assistant Chief Foreasic Scientist for the Division of State Police, | hereby cartify and attest that the tests and
results docamented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciencos of the Division
of State Police on propetly finctioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are
aecurate, objective, and performed on a routing basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

-

rtvdiosd, sty

Michael Kemnedy
Assstant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Seiences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this &F\ day of | Lﬁ 22 i » 2020,

Motary

“An Internationnlly Averedited Ageacy™
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State of Nefr Jersey
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PHILIP D MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR §. GREWAL
Gavernar DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Atrarney General
Post OFFICE BuX 7058
SHEILAY OLIVER WEST TriavToN, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK ), CALLAHAN
Lr, Governor {609 $82-2000 Colonel
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOROL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcoho)
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0939 to 00957 grams per 100 milliliters of solation.

MARUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 08/07/2020
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 20270

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Cliromatography and found te have
a mean ethyl aleohol conceniration range of 0.0968 to 0.0974 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized 2 a known fraceable standard for the prrpose of
conducting perlodic tests, pursuant to NLJLLA.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (NLAC. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencics in this State. The manufacturer*s expiration date for this Iot of breath alecho]
simulator solution is Jyme 11, 2022.

As Assletant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results docmmented in this Certificats of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on praperly functioning and calibrated instrements and equipment. All procedures utilized abe
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by persommel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
acoordance with their professional duties and vesponsibilities.

Mui. /

Michael Kennedy

Assistant Chief Forensic Scienfist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn 16 and subscribed before ma this / & ﬁay of M , 2020,
Viselers” !
Notary

“An Infernattonally Aceredited Agency™
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Btute of ﬁ efn Zlarmg

OFPICE OF THE ATTORNEY GEMNERAL
PP D MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S. GREWAL
Govertior DIvision OF STATE POLICE Attormey Clengral
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
SHELAY, OLIVER WesT TRENTOR, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt Governor (6003 882.2000 Colotre!
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOROL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl aleohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 10 0,1994 grams per 1060 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 07/17/2020
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 20280

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1949 to 81977 prams per 100 milliliters of solntion.

This lat of breath alcoho] simulater sohition raay be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant 1o N.JAC. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.AC. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcoment ag,enc:es Tn this State. The manufacterer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
stmulator solution is June 17, 2022

As Assistant Chief Forensic Sclentist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented it this Certlficate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Fopensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly fimctioning and crlibrated instroments and equipment. Al procedures utilized are
accurate, objectivey and performed on a rontine basis by personnel within the Qffice of Forensic Soiences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

-

Ve M
Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences
e me thisd R day of :-( W , 2020,
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Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
17025, ANSUNCSL Z540-1, and 9001

Cert. No.: 4000-11349797
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufacturad for and distributed by * VWR Intsrational LL.C Rednor Carporate Center, Bidg 1,Sta 200, 4100 Matsonford
Road,Radnor,PA,16087

Instrument Identification:

Model; 61220-601, S/N: 200357843 Manufacturer: Contiol Company
StandardsfEquipmeni:
Bescrintion Serial Rumber BueDate NIST Traceable Reference
Themmistor Module A2T12D 04 Fsb 2021 1000451212
Temperature Calibration Bath Ad2238
Temperature Cafbration Bath BO1375
Tempoerature Probo 5394 21 Feb 2021 0220030
Temperalure Calibration Bath " B1a38B M
Temperature Prohe 52687 21 Feb 2021 €0220028
Ten!parature Calibration Bath B3A444 g
Thermistor Modula B983st ﬁ 16 Jul 2020 BSHZ26028
Temperature Probe 5308 X '16 Jul 2020 BY6C5083
Thermistor Modute B86382 19 Aug 2020 BY628006
‘Temperature Prohe 5410 13 Sg.p 2020 B&801039

Ceriificate Information:

Techniolan: 420 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 15 Jun 2020 Cal Due Date: 15 Jun 2022

Test Conditions:  52.44%RH 23.46°C 1018mBar w -
Callbration Data: (New Instrument)

Units) Nominal AsFound InTol  Nominsl Asileft  WTol  Min M 3 THR
o NA. MA, 0.000 0.001 Y .08 8,05 0.0087 »4:t
¢ NA, N.A, 25.001 25.001 Y 24,951 25051 0.0087 szt
c NA, R.A, £0.002 50.001 Y 49,982 50.052 p.0087 >4z4
°c NA. N.AL 400001 99,998 Y 99.951 100.051 0.0087 =41

This certifinate Indicates Traceabliity to standards provided by (NIST) National Institute of Standards and Technology and/or a Natlonal
Standards Laboratory.

.AToﬂUmmnHanﬁnofntWM hmmummmm“mwhmwuuw dud inty. Uncartalnty Inchydes the mstruman emder fest
and is galeulated in accordanos with e 150 “Gukde to fio Exprassion of Uncertatly in Measurerssnt { Tha uncerieinly oprasents an expanded tncanainty vsing a coverege Eaclar k=2 ts
s 55% condilions ara based on tast resulle falling whhin £peciad with £o reduction by the uncertainty of the monsurament. The msalls coriained haraly

mlnliaorlyhlhalemm!bmlad This mmmumtmmmmum:hmmwtmmwammuw
Hotinal=glandard's Rnndlnq'!u Leﬂdmhmmfu 2 In Tek=ln Tok MinSA 2 UnEparnied M t L w5 TUR=Tast Uncodalnty Ratlo;
Acournty=s{Ma-Min)f2; MineAs Lefl NominaRounded) — kerancs; annﬂmmmdm)eﬁlmnw

Micot Rodriguez, Gy Manager b0 { an.

Elins, Technleal Manuger
Neto .
Maintaining Accuracy: '
n calibrated Dipital Thesmomaler should maintain ke acoxacy. Tham ls L} to daterming how calibration will ba i, Digital Th changs [
By 1 o8 0k b ffociod by agi,lomerine, ek and sonaration e e a b
CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77588
Phone 231 4821714 Fax 281 4329448 sales@confrold.com www.irasaable.com -

Cantra! Campany 15 2 ISDNEC 17025:2005 Galibration Leboratony Arcredbed Ial(Azl.A)Amﬂ.-.mMmdnﬁm mmmmmc«mm 175001
Control s 150 BOD:2015 Qualty Coriiflad by DNV GL, CeutHicals No, CERT-01805-2606-A0HIOU-ANAS,
intemationel Laboralory Accreditation Cooparation - Midi#alera| Recognilon Atrangemant

1012 Tracaable® s o reglsterad Iradamark of Control Company @ 207 Conirol Compény



SN, Calibration complies with ISONEC
mﬁ@ ik 17025, ANSI/NCSL 2540-1, and 9001

Cert. No.: 4000-11349797

W ALAGgavi Rea
Traceable® Certificate of Callbration for Digital Thermometar

Recalibration:

memwmmwhwm«wmvmwmmmm
BeaDate 15 Jun 2020

GONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Sulte B230 Webster TX USA 77508
Phona 281 4821744 Fax 281 4820448 sales@confrollcom  www.fracsable.com

Conire) Cerfpany s 80 ISOAEC 17025:006 Cotbraian Laboratoey Accisdlod by {A21A) Asmadcan Assodton i Loborstory Aceradiatlon, Carlicals Mo, 175001,
Catied Company I 10 90042015 Dustty Carlier By DNV G Gerithcats Mo, CERT-0105.2008-A0-HOU-ANAS,
Internalionst Lebomiary Accrediation Gooperation - chaterst Recogeiiion Amangormant (IAC-ARAL

20f8 Traceabiefis a rag! i of Gonlrel Ganspany BNT Sontrel Company
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Drdger

Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found o be'in complianc:{vith National Highway and Traffic Safety Adminfstration
reguiations for devices used to callbrate Evidential Breath Tesfers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/18/64 Nalices)

Draeyet, Inc,

)

TOD

b

X

N
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& Model: ALCOTEST CU34

O Model MARK lIA Serial Number: ;{\

O X-Cal 2000 {Alcosim) ]

O Other. ( Dbwesa- D21y \‘@9 :
N/ !
2N

Certification Date: * Technigian: Re-Certification Due Date; :

_,;\‘
—‘-_—/:A

s

L,

/31472 AT 31822
LOPLOPAOPLLONLOPLORLOD L))

(

OP>EOIXDT
Drager

Simulator | L

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Acouracy verifies that the specifiad unit has been examined and
found to be'in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safely Administration
regulations for devices used to calibtate Evidential Breath Tasters,

(F.R. Vol. 53 No. 249 12/18/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.
B-Model: ALCOTEST CU34 _
O Model: MARK A Serial Number: .
O X-Cal 2000 {Alcosim) .
O Other. DORESH- 0020 §
Certification Date: Techpician: Re-Certification Due Date:

o212 i L2122
ORGP LN DI I U@ PEOIXEOTED




dger

Simulator | Y
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURAC ,

cified unit has been examined and

@O

i th Testers. -
i i calibrate Evidential Brea
reguitions for devices J3cC 1 %6 12/10/94 Nolices)
o Draeger, Inc.

Model: ALCOTEST CU34 1 Nurmber:
< Modek MARK i | Sef
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

O Other: DOMXI2- 00D

Certification Date: Technician; Re-Certification Due Date:

>

QD

o

X

@

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE GF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Aleotest 7110 Temperiture Probe

has been tested for ascuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the Natiohal Instilute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
he manufacturer recommiends accuracy verificalion of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the cerlification date below, or sooner according to your state's specifications.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this cerfificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date:  Next C;ertiﬁcation Due:
DOEEP2 - 0C60 0-21-2f b-11-22

.Probe Value: |
Dragger, Inc, ' m'[
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Drdger
Alcotest 7110

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

)

‘.
A

{0

)

(O

This Is to that the Aleatest 7110 has been tested for aceuracy and found to be in complfance
with the Nation t-_%gtmay Traffic & Adpinistration Standard for evidentie] breath testing devices,
The Alcotest MKII-C [s compliant as 2 e" and "nonmoblie” EBT with 49 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864,

and 53 FR 48705. The manufzcturer racommiends accuracy verffication of this instrument within

@

%i 12 months of the mﬁbtaﬁoqda_nta belew, or stoner, accertding to your siate's
& ,

@ Certification Dafe: Serial Number:

-~

[  edlaloone ARwE-sa9y

X

Draeger, Inc. 74/

OO PTO OO TEOTEOD

©

(




2 Model: ALCOTEST CU34
O Model: MARK 1A

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)
O Other:

Alcotest 7110 Temperature I:Drob_':e__;_:_]
_CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested foraccuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months -
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state's specifications.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value oh this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110, f

Serial Number Temp Probe: - Ceitification Date:  Next Certification Due:
POWP2-44¢ 012 10122

Probe Value:

Draeger, Inc.
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Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

Coordinatoy:
\p( DQ!\A\S 3‘LU+L 70‘[5
Name * Badge No.
c?iﬁﬁll'" "q s ?‘ : LI R e N o T -
Nt L. BA e Aoy
Agency N f = ,, . ¥ e .AlcdfgéfsertﬂNq,ﬂ, e
RO LA -;-r.;; T AV B
m‘ =4 ;,,l 1 . ':\ ;i:'" ;:;*f:' ‘;:51!‘!“‘: ": F q"_—;,_f‘-} . 3‘: 1 ."ﬁ a2
. & N T -
wo %7 81{3{‘ LY 3!:: ~.d: & e ’ v - o " ‘r‘
Dipital NIST 'I‘emperature Measugmgsgstam Snx;agLNm L SE
» e PR AT E ‘Jq Fi se ey T
Eal "‘E.’:\ :“j! :"l"i > r'. A - -l,, 'r.":"”' 5 = . L s
Simulator ?x CU'-‘*S@'&%:‘,_J;;,_'« i T Temp. Temp. Reading on.
Solution «.Sunulata;f- . M@% Oy . BReading 7§ NIST Traceable

Concentration Beydal N’o; = i.. | StavtediioHe aig;: Ohtamed Thermometer
0.04%  |DOW Eg@—@ﬁ* l;ﬁfi*},%is ot ji‘f’qg:‘s' .9°C
008%  |DOXCSHDOLD | T0iTE.E - fjf Mes | P 9C
0.10% DD;’rufobfi{q 4 8. $ogot W8S 33.9°C_
0.16%  |DOMIKS3- ooa‘g 794?/8’ j H'.‘{‘i 3 v39°c-

- -._.'.33

i
- },nz LI

’
-v-_a

Pursuant to law and the “Chemical Breaﬂﬂ'esp,qgﬁgg;ﬂaﬁons" established at N.J.A.C, 13:51, [ am & duly
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructer, In m§ ufﬁ&ial | apaicity and consistent with the “Calibration Check
Procedure for Alcotest 7110" as established by the Chleberénsm Scientist of the Division of State Police, I perform
calibration checks on Alcotest 7110 MKTII-C instrumnehits. Pursuant to and consistent with the current “Cal ibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110”, I performed & Caiibratfon Check Procedure on the Alcotest 7110 MKII-C
instrument identified on this certificate. Pursuant to the cuttent “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110, 1
used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measuring System identified on this certificate to confirm that the
temperatures of the 0,10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Sclutions used in the respective CU-34 Simulators
identified on this certificate, were 34.0 degrees Celsins & 0.2 degrees Celsius. I hereby certify that I truthfully
recorded on this certificate the temperatures of each of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-
traceable Temperature Measuting System thermometer. 1 am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by
me are willfully falss, I am subjfct to punishment,

T T @w Tous” (- 16-1

Coordipator's Signature Date

ot2snmg

- —

[

[

w drrpa

JECS——



Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKII-C

Location; TOMS RIVER P.D.

Calibration File No.: 02034 Calib. Date: 12/16/2021

Certification File No.: 01976 Cert. Date:  08/06/2021

Linearity File No.: 01977 Lin. Date:  08/06/2021

Solution File No,: 02028 Soln. Date: 12/01/2021

Sequential File No.: 02034 File Date:  12/16/2021

Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34

Control Solution %:  (.100%

Solution Control Lot: 20220

Coordinator

Last Name: LUTZ First Name: DENNIS
— -

Signature: | el 1 7‘)‘0

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

------------------------------

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Reco}d

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin, No.:

Soln, No.:

Serial No,:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No,:

Date:

LTiem (22—

ARWF-0394

00053
00039
00039
00337

DDAN-0040
05/06/2022
0469

MI: J
7045
12/16/2021

EEP1- 060

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial....# 200 857 ¢4> @9

.the Division of Stafg}
mfraredanalymsand *l 0 ch 1
dual system of chemical 4;
Check Procedure for Alcdte s; 7
Calibration Check on the Sap
Calibration Check are reco 093_ nithfs ceptisics
1- Control Tests; and Part I - Bin¢ari

'ﬂath "'\

_i e

} :t“' 01 proved
: 1@1 smgle Ang roved Instrumnent as a
sapdopsistent wit i the current "Calibration

Z ;IL-; hl&i;‘FO ensic Scientist, I performed a
this degtificate. The results of my
s ‘“r o parts on two pages: Part
fofegoing statements made by me
by me are wilfully false, I am

Y

1351, 1 ama duty

3’? consistent with
brensic Scientist of

nenfs employing
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWF-0394
Location: TOMS RIVER P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02034 Calib, Date: 12/16/2021 Calib. No.: 00053
Certification File No.: 02035 Cert. Date:  12/16/2021 Cert. No.: 00040
Linearity File No.: 01977 Lin, Date:  08/06/2021 Lin. No.: 00039
Solution File No.: (2028 Soln. Date: 12/01/2021 Soln. No.: 00337
Sequential File No.: 02035 File Date:  12/16/2021
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAN-0040
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  05/06/2022
Solution Cenirol Lot: 20220 Bottle No.: 0469
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:008
Control 1 EC 0.099% 12:018 33.9°C #Hk TEST PASSED #ots:
Control 1 IR 0.101% 12:018 33.9°C 4k TEST PASSED %
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:028
Control 2 EC 0.098% 12:038 33.9°C #4k TEST PASSED ok
Control 2 IR 0.100% 12:038 33.9°C *#& TEST PASSED #o%s
Ambient Air Blank - 0.000% 12:038
Control 3 EC 0.098% 12:048 33.9°C #id TEST PASSED sk
Control 3 IR 0.100% 12:048 33.9°C #4% TEST PASSEL sk
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:058

. L The TR e S St W ke e e s

A MPIRR A S B o it u;‘n Y oA e RS RIS g o ﬂ:_q\ LS
g e 2 S ey ¥ ]
All tests within accep solerance. #L @“ ok PARLE JUE ) éw W
s

'Y - .
Coordinator u 3 Tadd ;%;;: i
Last Name: LUTZ | T srgé‘ﬁr_g _DRNpIs A4 , VARV
\ ] X st mﬂsga% BadSe No.: 7045
Signature: _T-F( A g hir 125' /2021
YAt TS Gni R % NJAC'iB 51, Tama duly

3 paclty ﬁd consistent with
fish ngfby the Chmf‘Forensm Scientist of
Hed approved ifistruments employing
lized ina smgl pproved instrument as a

&3 Bfidick isten the current "Calibration
Bef 718 Phy<hathi s1c Scientist, I performed a
Calibration Check on the apfi

Calibration Check are record 1 oexﬁﬁbaté-wlﬁch cohs:s S f two parts on two pages: Part
I - Control Tests; and Part II - Linefyity Te ] *,fnregoing statements made by me
are true. | am aware that if any ofgh made by me are wilfully false, I am

subject to punishment.
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate

Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: TOMS RIVER P.D,

Calibration File No.: 02034 Calib. Date; 12/16/2021

Certification File No.: 02035 Cert. Date:  12/16/2021

Linearity File No.: 02036 Lin, Date:  12/16/2021

Solution File No.: 02028 Soln. Date: 12/01/2021

Sequential File No,: 02036 File Date:  12/16/2021

Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34

Control Solution %:  0.040%

Solution Control Lot: 20260

Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34

Control Solution %: 0.080%

Solution Coniro] Lot: 20270

Calibrating Unit: WET Meodel No.; CU-34

Control Solution %:  0.160%

Solution Control Lot: 20280

Function Result Time Temperature
BBAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C)

Ambient Air Blank (.000% 12:208

Control 1 EC 0.041% 12:218 34.0°C

Control 1 IR 0.040% 12:218 34.0°C

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:238

Conirol 2 EC 0.041% 12:238 33.9°C

Control 2 IR 0.041% 12:238 33.9°C

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:258

Control 3 EC 0.082% 12:2558 33.9°C

Control 3 IR 0.081% 12:258 33.9°C

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:27S

Control 4 EC 0.080% 12:2858 33.9°C

Control 4 IR 0.081% 12:288 33.9°C

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:298

Control 5 EC 0.163% 12:308 34.0°C

Control 5 IR 0.160% 12:308 34.0°C

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:328

Control 6 EC 0.160% 12:325 34.0°C

Conirol 6 IR 0.161% 12:328 34.0°C

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:348

All tests within acceptable tolerance,

First Name:
J]/f T QW \\i TS

Coordinator

Last Name: LUTZ DENNIS

Signature:

Serial No,:

Calib. No.:
Cert, No.:
Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

00053
00040
00040
00337

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

06/08/2022
0648

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

06/11/2022
0084

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.;

06/17/2022
0247

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

k% TEST PASSED *%%
#rx TEST PASSED #%#

w4k TEST PASSED ok
#ii TEST PASSED ##%

#k% TEST PASSED #ok
###% TEST PASSED s

*#k TEST PASSED ##%
#4% TEST PASSED %%

*4% TEST PASSED k%
##k TEST PASSED ##%

waaA TEST PASSED ok
wkd TEST PASSED %%

Badge No.: 7045
Date: 12/16/2021

ARWF-0394

DDWE S53-0211

DDXC $3-0020

DDMK 83-0008

MI: J



Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No,:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Selution %:

Solution Control Lot

Funciion

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

TOMS RIVER P.D.
02034

02035

02036

02037

02037

WET

0.100%

21150
Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.101%
0.100%
0.000%
0.098%
0.100%
0.000%
0.098%
0.100%
0.000%

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

-

) Czl,librating Unit ,
New Standard Solution Report

Calib., Date:
Cert, Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date;

Model No.:

Time
HH:MM
13:458
13:468
13:468
13:468
13:478
13:47S
13:488
13:498
13:498
13:498

12/16/2021
12/16/2021
12/16/2021
12/16/2021
12/16/2021

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C}

33.9°C
33.9°C

33.9°C
33.9°C

33.9°C
33.9¢C

Sertal No.: ARWF-0394

Calib. No.: 00053

Cert, No.: 00040

Lin. No.: 00040

Soln. No.: 00338

Serial No.: DDAN-0040

Expires:  05/04/2023

Bottle No.: 0677
Comment({s)

or Error{s)

### TEST PASSED sk
#it TEST PASSED ook

tik TEST PASSED sk
*4% TEST PASSED s

sk TEST PASSED otk
w0k TEST PASSED sk

On this date, [ installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief ForenC’S ientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: bb AP 1- d{“{

Changed By:
Last Name: LUTZ

Signature: E {3( p

First Name:

“Jouw s

DENNIS

oy

-

TTem |8~

MI:J

Badge No.: 7045
Date: 12/16/2021



T 7Em /b

Ry

Stute of Wefo Prrgey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (BNERAL

PHrp [, MUuReny DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SATETY GURAIR 8. GREWAL
Goverigy DIVISION OF BTATE POLICE Attarsey Gunaral
Foar Oreice Box 7064
SeiLa Y, CLIVER WesT TRENTON, N D8528-D05R PATRICK & CALLAMAN
Lt Goverar (605 8822000 Colaned )

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.106 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BEEATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Pihylalcohel
cohicentration within, but not exceeding, the tangs of 0.1174 10.0,1246 prams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Depsuer, ue, ANALYSIS DATRE: 85/19/2021

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21150

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number wers tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have

This lot of breath aleoliol siulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
condimting périodic tests, pursuant to N.LA.C. 13:81-4.3; of approved breath test instroments (N.LA.C, 13:51-3.5)
utilized by Taw enforcement agencies in this State, The manwfacturer’s expiration date. for this lot el breath aleohol
stmulator seluton s May 04, 2023,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientigt for the Division of State Polics, Thereby certify and attest that the tests and
jesults documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Palice on properly functioning and catibrated instromerts and equipment. All procedures utflized are
aceurate, objective, and performed on  routine basis by persennel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
aceordance with their professional dutios and tesponsibilities.

Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
MISP Office of Ferensic Sciences

i '. ngore e this 5;@ day of /t/ éiy(zé/ 3 , 2021,

A Entermutionidly Averadfied Agency”

Now Jevsey i An Eguad Oppvinelo Faployer
Friuvod s Recyelod Papersuied Boyhable
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